	Assistant Commissioner for Parents P FRECORDATION I Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	101411252 Commerce de la Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 103922						
	To the Assistant Condition for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki OHTSUKA Hidenobu KONDO Seiichi IROKAWA Hirohisa HOSHINO Yasuhito TAKAHASHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 7-31-2000 Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Application No. 29/108,470 C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 110694)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
08/10/2000 DCOA	TES 00000278 29108470	40E NOSPEC						
VI FUIJOI	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true countries original document. Date: July 31, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller Registration No. 32,771 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 ŀ

12-01-1999



101209100

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103922

Attorney Docket No.

MM9.24.99

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroyuki OHTSUKA Hidenobu KONDO Seiichi IROKAWA Hirohisa HOSHINO Yasuhito TAKAHASHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
			-						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	1.00 (2.10						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: September 6, 1999							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No. 29/108,471	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 103237_)						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To the o	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 2451900 pt 15 a true copy of 1900 pt 1						
			<u> </u>						

787.1381 PATEN

REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Hiroyuki</u>	Ohtsuka	_ (5) _	Yasuhito Takahashi	
11 0). To manufu	(2) <u>Hidenobu</u>	Kondo	_ (6) _		
(1-8	Name(s) of	(3) <u>Seiichi</u>	Irokawa	_ (7) _	and	
	Inventor(s)	(4) <u>Hirohisa</u>	Hoshino	_ (8) _		
		In consother good and varianced, the uncassign, transfer	sideration of t aluable conside dersigned agree r and set over	the sum erations e(s) to to	of one dollar (\$1.00) and paid to each of the under- assign, and hereby does	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XE	ROX CO., LTD.	•		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		Akasaka 2-cho	ome, Mi	nato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	01					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>Oil ca</u>	rtridge			
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-		·	····		
	cation Number	(Case No10	3922)		
					xecuted an application for	
(12)	Plusert Date of Signing of (12) on September 6, 1999 Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) II C appli	antion Comini N	umbor	29/108,470	
	for filed applications			umber	23/100/1/0	
interther goin which converted to on the conve	deem necessary. 2) The undersigned reference which may be of and to cooperate g forward with such 3) The undersigned h may be necessary ention for Protectiful 4) The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersignees sue any and all Let ny divisional, contine entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersignees interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersignees into assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	d agree(s) to exe e declared concer with the Assigner interference. d agree(s) to exe in connection on of Industrial d agree(s) to per reissue or reexe d hereby authori ters Patents of inuing or reissue and hereby coven ein assigned an ents in conflict d hereby grant(s) urther identifica of the United St	ccute all papers rning this appli- ee in every way cute all papers with claims or Property or si form all affirm amination a gran ze(s) and reque the United State e applications ants that he has d that he has (herewith the firm of OL ation which may tates Patent and	s necess cation (possible and doc provis milar ac mative a nt of a est(s) the es result to the s (they they have be neces d Tradem	ions for the invention and plications as the Assigned ary in connection with any or continuation or division in obtaining evidence and tuments and perform any actions of the International greements. In the commissioner of Patents which may be necessary valid United States patent ting from said application field Assignee, as Assignee have) full right to convey the convey on the executed, and will exercise the power to insert ark Office for recordation ark Office for recordation	
	rsigned name(s).	•		•	the date(s) opposite the	
	September 6, 1999 N		Hiroyuki	Ohtsuka	(SEAL)	
Date	September 6, 1999 N	ame of Inventor	Secretain 1	A rokero	Nidendru Kondo (SEAL)	
Date	September 6, 1999 N	ame of Inventor	Jeweru	V romawa	(SEAL)	
Date	September 6, 1999 N	ame of Inventor	Hisohisa	Hochi	na (SEAL)	
					u (SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
					(SEAL)	
Date	N	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
Date	1	Witness				

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

Hiroyuki OHTSUKA et al.

Application No.: 29/108,47

Filed: July 29, 1999

For: OIL CARTRIDGE

Batch No.: Y87

Allowed: 06/30/00

Attn: Assignment Branch

Docket No.: 103922

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Applicants filed the original of the attached Assignment and Assignment
Transmittal Letter on September 24, 1999. The Notice of Recordation of Assignment
Document incorrectly identifies the Patent Application Number as:

29/108,471

Applicants respectfully request that the Notice of Recordation of Assignment

Document be corrected so that the Patent Application Number is identified on the Notice of

Recordation of Assignment Document as:

29/108,470

Attached is a corrected Assignment Transmittal with the Patent Application Number correctly listed.

The original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the correction noted in red is attached along with the original, incorrect Assignment Transmittal and a copy of the recorded Assignment.

As the error was made by our firm, attached is our Check No. 110694 in the amount of \$40.00 to re-record the enclosed Assignment. However, please credit or debit Deposit Account No. 15-0461 as necessary to effect entry of the attached correction.

Respectfully submitted

Registration No. 27,075

Robert A. Miller

Registration No. 32,771

Attachments:

Original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document w/correction noted in red, original, incorrect Assignment Transmittal (already stamped by PTO) and copy of recorded Assignment Corrected Assignment Transmittal

JAO:RAM/llt

Date: July 31, 2000

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, Virginia 22320 Telephone: (703) 836-6400

RECORDED: 07/31/2000